
APPENDIX A 

 
Proposed Fees and Charges 2011/12 (excluding VAT) 
 

Service 2010/11 (£) 
 

2011/12 (£) 

 

HOUSES IN MULTIPLE OCCUPATION 

   

First Application 
 

500 750 

Subsequent Applications 
 

400 500 

PEST CONTROL 

 

Domestic Treatments (all prices are subject to VAT) 

   

Rats Free Free 

Mice (up to 3 visits)  58 61 

(any subsequent requested mouse visit)  14 16 

Insects excluding cockroaches 58 61 

All other treatments including 
cockroaches  (per hour) 

58 61 

Call out fee paid for visit where treatment  
cancelled by customer  

42 45 

Out of hours fixed fee:  
 

Evenings and Saturday  
 

63 66 

Sunday & Bank Holiday 
 

73 77 

Commercial premises (all prices are per hour and subject to VAT and materials 
costs) 

   

All treatments and proofing 
 

58 61 

Out of hours: 
 

Evenings and Saturday  
 

88 92 

Sundays and Bank Holiday 
 

113 119 

Other charges (Single fees) 
 

  

Call out fee paid for visit where treatment  
cancelled by customer  

42 45 

Surveyors charge  58 61 

Other Service Provision: 



Service 2010/11 (£) 
 

2011/12 (£) 

Self-Help Ant Spray 10 15 

Client Missed Appointment 50 55 

Treatment Penalty 
(For further treatments where repairs 
have been reported and repairs not done 
– in lieu of legal proceedings) 
 

150 155 

STRAY DOGS  

Standard Charge 25 
 

25 
 

Handling Charge 17 
 

20 
 

Kennelling Dog per day 7 
 

8 
 

POLLUTION CONTROL  

Standard process 1579 
 

1579 
 

Additional fee for operating without a 
permit 

1137 
 

1137 
 

Reduced fee activities (Except VRs) 148 
 

148 
 

PVR l & lI Combined 246 
 

246 
 

Vehicle Refinishers (VRs) 346 
 

346 
 

Reduced fee activities additional fee for 
operating without a permit 

68 
 

68 
 

Mobile screening and crushing plant 1579 
 

1579 
 

for the third to seventh applications 943 
 

943 
 

for the eighth and subsequent 
applications   

477 
 

477 
 

 
Where an application for any of the above is for a combined Part B and waste 
application, add an extra £297 to the above amounts 
 
Reduced fee activities are: service stations, vehicle refinishers, Dry Cleaners and 
small Waste Oil Burners under 0.4MW 
 

Standard process LOW 739 (+99)* 
 

739 (+99)* 
 

Standard process MEDIUM 1111(+149)* 
 

1111(+149)* 
 

Standard process HIGH 1672 (+198)* 
 

1672 (+198)* 
 



Service 2010/11 (£) 
 

2011/12 (£) 

Reduced fee activities Low/Medium/High 76  151  227 
 

76  151  227 
 

PVR l & lI Combined Medium 
Component 

108  216  326 
 

108  216  326 
 

Vehicle Refinishers Low/Medium/High 218  349  524 
 

218  349  524 
 

Odorising of natural gas 
Low/Medium/High 

76   151  227 
 

76   151  227 
 

Mobile screening and crushing plant 
Low/Medium/High 

618  989  1485 
 

618  989  1485 
 

 for the third to seventh authorisations 
Low/Medium/High 

368  590  884 
 

368  590  884 
 

 for the eighth and subsequent 
authorisations Low/Medium/High 

189  302  453 
 

189  302  453 
 

Late Payment Fee  50 

* the additional amounts in brackets must 
be charged where a permit is for a 
combined Part B and waste installation 
Where a Part B installation is subject to 
reporting under the E-PRTR Regulation, 
add an extra £99 to the above amounts 
 

  

 
Transfer and Surrender  

Standard process transfer 162 
 

162 
 

Standard process partial transfer 476 
 

476 
 

New operator at low risk reduced fee 
activity 
 

75 
 

75 
 

Surrender: all Part B activities 0 0 

Reduced fee activities*: transfer 0 0 

Reduced fee activities*: partial transfer 45 
 

45 
 

 
Temporary Transfer for Mobiles 

First Transfer 51 
 

51 
 

Repeat Transfer 10 
 

10 
 

Repeat Following enforcement or 
warning 

51 
 

51 
 

 
Substantial change s10 and s11 

Standard process 1005 
 

1005 
 



Service 2010/11 (£) 
 

2011/12 (£) 

Standard process where the substantial 
change results in a new PPC activity 

1579 
 

1579 
 

Reduced fee activities* 98 
 

98 
 

* Reduced fee activities are:- Service Stations, Vehicle Refinishers, Dry Cleaners and 
Small Waste Oil Burners under 0.4MW 

 

Part A2 

Application 3218 
 

3218 
 

Additional fee for operating without a 
permit 

1137 
 

1137 
 

Annual Subsistence LOW 1384 
 

1384 
 

Annual Subsistence MEDIUM 1541 
 

1541 
 

Annual Subsistence HIGH 2233 
 

2233 
 

Substantial Variation 1309 
 

1309 
 

Transfer 225 
 

225 
 

Partial Transfer 668 
 

668 
 

Surrender 668 
 

668 
 

   

   

ANIMAL HEALTH   

   

Animal Boarding Establishments 
 

216 222 

Animal Boarding Establishments (Home 
Boarding) 

150 155 

Riding Establishments 
 

216 222 

Performing Animals 
 

132 136 

Dog Breeding Establishments 
 

132 136 

Dangerous Wild Animals 
 

132 136 

Pet Shops 
 

132 136 

Zoos (First licence 4 years) 
 

945 973 



Service 2010/11 (£) 
 

2011/12 (£) 

Zoos (Renewal licence 6 years)    
 

1398 1440 

FOOD,  HEALTH AND SAFETY   

   

Ear-piercing – PREMISES 
 

111 114 

Ear piercing  - person carrying on the 
business 
 

23 24 

Tattooing – PREMISES 
 

163 168 

Tattooing - person carrying on the 
business 
 

23 24 

Acupuncture – PREMISES     
                            

137 141 

Acupuncture – person carrying on the 
practice 
 

22 23 

Electrolysis – PREMISES 
 

137 141 

Electrolysis – person carrying on the 
business 
 

22 23 

Water  Standard 
 

30 31 

Water Additional 
 

34 35 

TRADING STANDARDS   

Weights and Measures Inspector (hourly 
rate) 

51.13 54.45 

Weights and Measures Technical 
Assistant (hourly rate) 

30.66 32.65 

Prescribed Poisons – Initial Registration 
 

31.72 32.67 

Prescribed Poisons – Re-registrations 
 

16.72 17.22 

Prescribed Poisons – change of details 
 

8.54 8.80 

 


